



CERTIFIED BID SUMMARY

Orangeburg County Administrative Centre
 Third Floor Training Room
 1437 Amelia Street
 Orangeburg, South Carolina



RFB No.: O-11.09

Bid Opening: Wednesday, November 14, 2012 @ 2:00 PM

Bid Summary

Company Name	Bid Total
Cherokee, Inc.	\$368,500.00
R&T Grading, Inc.	\$287,429.00
JR Wilson Construction Co., Inc.	\$415,047.00
BES Construction, LLC	\$244,022.25
Sox & Sons Construction Co., Inc.	\$388,141.25
Palmetto Site Prep, LLC	\$269,883.60

Low to High Bid Summary

Company Name	Total Bid	Rank
BES Construction, LLC	\$244,022.25	1
Palmetto Site Prep, LLC	\$269,883.60	2
R&T Grading, Inc.	\$287,429.00	3
Cherokee, Inc.	\$368,500.00	4
Sox & Sons Construction Co., Inc.	\$388,141.25	5
JR Wilson Construction Co., Inc.	\$415,047.00	6

The attached bid tabulations are an accurate summary of all bids received for RFB No. O-11.09. Any discrepancies in unit prices or extended totals have been identified. Based on bid tabulations herein, *BES Construction, LLC* is identified as the lowest responsive bidder.

Certified By: _____
 Signature

Witness: _____
 Signature



BID TABULATION
Orangeburg County 2011 Project (F)
RFB No.: O-11.09

Bid Opening: Wednesday, November 14, 2012 @ 2:00 PM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	COMPANY NAME		COMPANY NAME		COMPANY NAME	
				Cherokee, Inc.	EXTENDED PRICE	R&T Grading, Inc.	EXTENDED PRICE	JR Wilson Construction Co., Inc.	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	NEC	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00
2	Construction Stakes, Lines & Grades	NEC	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing Right-of-Way	NEC	LS	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
4	Site Excavation	NEC	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
5	Unclassified Excavation	3,000	CY	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$8.00	\$24,000.00	\$7.50	\$22,500.00
6	Contingent Borrow Excavation	300	CY	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$24.00	\$7,200.00	\$12.50	\$3,750.00
7	Dressing Shoulders	17,980	LF	\$1.00	\$17,980.00	\$1.00	\$17,980.00	\$0.75	\$13,485.00
8	Graded Aggregate Base Course - 4"	23,825	SY	\$6.00	\$142,950.00	\$5.75	\$136,993.75	\$6.15	\$146,523.75
9	Contingent Maintenance Stone	140	TON	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$28.00	\$3,920.00	\$25.00	\$3,500.00
10	Maintenance of Traffic	NEC	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11	15" HDPE, Smooth Core, 24' Lengths	216	LF	\$20.00	\$4,320.00	\$18.00	\$3,888.00	\$19.50	\$4,212.00
12	18" HDPE, Smooth Core, 24' Lengths	120	LF	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.00	\$2,520.00	\$21.00	\$2,520.00
13	12" RCP, Class IV	32	LF	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$24.00	\$768.00	\$34.00	\$1,088.00
14	15" RCP, Class IV	648	LF	\$30.00	\$19,440.00	\$24.00	\$15,552.00	\$34.00	\$22,032.00
15	18" RCP, Class III	168	LF	\$30.00	\$5,040.00	\$26.00	\$4,368.00	\$31.00	\$5,208.00
16	18" RCP, Class IV	16	LF	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$36.50	\$584.00
17	Type-9 Catch Basin	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
18	Drop Inlet (24"x36"x3')	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
19	Drop Inlet (24"x36"x4')	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	Silt Fence	700	LF	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00
21	Rip Rap	160	TON	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00
22	4" White Solid Lines (Pvt. Edge) Thermo 90 mil	445	LF	\$4.00	\$1,780.00	\$5.25	\$2,336.25	\$1.25	\$556.25
23	4" White Broken Lines (4'gap, 2' line gaps excluded) Thermo 90 mil	6	LF	\$35.00	\$210.00	\$8.00	\$48.00	\$10.00	\$60.00
24	12" White Solid Stop Lines, Thermo 125 mil	30	LF	\$44.00	\$1,320.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
25	4" Yellow Solid Lines (Center Lines) 90 mil	420	LF	\$4.00	\$1,680.00	\$5.25	\$2,205.00	\$1.40	\$588.00
26	Contingent Pipe Cleaning	254	LF	\$20.00	\$5,080.00	\$5.00	\$1,270.00	\$10.00	\$2,540.00
				TOTAL BID	\$368,500.00	TOTAL BID	\$287,429.00	TOTAL BID	\$415,047.00

BID TABULATION
Orangeburg County 2011 Project (F)
RFB No.: O-11.09

Bid Opening: Wednesday, November 14, 2012 @ 2:00 PM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	COMPANY NAME		COMPANY NAME		COMPANY NAME	
				BES Construction, LLC	Sox & Sons Construction Co., Inc.	Palmetto Site Prep, LLC	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE
1	Mobilization	NEC	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,678.00	\$12,678.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00
2	Construction Stakes, Lines & Grades	NEC	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing Right-of-Way	NEC	LS	\$6,635.00	\$6,635.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
4	Site Excavation	NEC	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00
5	Unclassified Excavation	3,000	CY	\$9.00	\$27,000.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$3.50	\$10,500.00
6	Contingent Borrow Excavation	300	CY	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$11.25	\$3,375.00
7	Dressing Shoulders	17,980	LF	\$1.00	\$17,980.00	\$1.00	\$17,980.00	\$0.80	\$14,384.00
8	Graded Aggregate Base Course - 4"	23,825	SY	\$5.00	\$119,125.00	\$5.95	\$141,758.75	\$5.50	\$131,037.50
9	Contingent Maintenance Stone	140	TON	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$25.25	\$3,535.00
10	Maintenance of Traffic	NEC	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
11	15" HDPE, Smooth Core, 24' Lengths	216	LF	\$17.00	\$3,672.00	\$25.00	\$5,400.00	\$16.50	\$3,564.00
12	18" HDPE, Smooth Core, 24' Lengths	120	LF	\$18.00	\$2,160.00	\$26.00	\$3,120.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
13	12" RCP, Class IV	32	LF	\$22.00	\$704.00	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$25.75	\$824.00
14	15" RCP, Class IV	648	LF	\$24.00	\$15,552.00	\$35.00	\$22,680.00	\$23.25	\$15,066.00
15	18" RCP, Class III	168	LF	\$25.00	\$4,200.00	\$35.00	\$5,880.00	\$24.00	\$4,032.00
16	18" RCP, Class IV	16	LF	\$22.00	\$352.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$25.75	\$412.00
17	Type-9 Catch Basin	1	EA	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,125.00	\$2,125.00
18	Drop Inlet (24"x36"x3')	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
19	Drop Inlet (24"x36"x4')	5	EA	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00
20	Silt Fence	700	LF	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.50	\$1,750.00
21	Rip Rap	160	TON	\$55.00	\$8,800.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
22	4" White Solid Lines (Pvt. Edge) Thermo 90 mil	445	LF	\$1.75	\$778.75	\$1.70	\$756.50	\$4.10	\$1,824.50
23	4" White Broken Lines (4' gap, 2' line gaps excluded) Thermo 90 mil	6	LF	\$1.75	\$10.50	\$3.00	\$18.00	\$6.10	\$36.60
24	12" White Solid Stop Lines, Thermo 125 mil	30	LF	\$12.50	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$46.50	\$1,395.00
25	4" Yellow Solid Lines (Center Lines) 90 mil	420	LF	\$1.75	\$735.00	\$3.00	\$1,260.00	\$4.10	\$1,722.00
26	Contingent Pipe Cleaning	254	LF	\$2.00	\$508.00	\$15.00	\$3,810.00	\$6.50	\$1,651.00
				TOTAL BID	\$244,022.25	TOTAL BID	\$388,141.25	TOTAL BID	\$269,883.60